TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM365476 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CENTRAL BANK		12/11/2015	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	orbz, Ilc	
Street Address:	842 Senic Dr.	
City:	Spanish Fork	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84660	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4685388	ORBZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013751007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8016552181

Email: jsnelson@cbutah.com Correspondent Name: JACKIE SNELSON

Address Line 1: 75 NORTH UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SBA DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: PROVO, UTAH 84601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACKIE SNELSON
SIGNATURE:	/JACKIESNELSON/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=orbz assignment release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005687 FRAME: 0749



December 11, 2015

USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Serial Number 85934175 ORBZ, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

As of the above date, ORBZ, LLC has met the obligations of it's security agreement with Central Bank. Therefore, Central Bank reconveys the trademark back to ORBZ, LLC and relinquishes it's interest/assignment in Trademark Serial Number 85934175 for the mark *ORBZ*, a standard character mark.

The Assignment was recorded April 8, 2014 in Reel/Frame: 5265/0615. An amendment was executed September 3, 2015 showing a new Security Agreement and recorded in Reel/Frame: 5622/0111. The registration number listed on the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document is 4685388.

Thank you for releasing our interest in the ORBZ, LLC Trademark.

Sincerely,

Jackie Snelson

SBA Adminstrative Assistant

801-655-2181

Approved by:

Kent Jarman

SBA Loan Officer

Since 1891 · cbutah.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005687 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 12/11/2015